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LT210 1X2 780-980nm Multimode Switch Module

Model Number:; S102LRSP-LCP2-5
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Item Unit Specifications
Wavelength Range nm 780 to 980
a® St
Back Reflection dB <-16
Crosstalk dB <-70
Polarization Dependent Loss dB <0.1
Repeatability dB <+0.02
Switching Time ms <10
Durability cycle > 10 million
Input Optical Power mwW <25
Control -- Latching, Direct Control, PCB Mountable
Operating Voltage VvV DC 5 nominal (4.5 to 5.5)
Operating Current mA 49 nominal (44 to 54)
Operating Temperature °C 0to 65
Storage Temperature °C -40 to 85
Humidity - < 95% RH
Fiber Type -- Corning OM3 (50/125 pm)
Pigtail Type - ®900 ym loose tube
Pigtail Length m 1.0+£0.1
Connector - LC/PC

8.0x 18.0x 48.0

Housing Dimensions (Hx W x L) mm
Tolerance =+0.2

*All specifications are referenced without connectors unless noted.
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LT210 1X2 780-980nm Multimode Switch Module

Operation Manual:
LT-210 1x2 Latching Fiber Optic Switch

Dimensions:
3.3
‘ OUTPUT#2 (BLACK INPUT (RED) ;
3,9 @ I 3,9
el —— —
—_ 120 (el ) @T#l(BLUE) — 18,0
e . — —3,8
0.5
SISS) | 48.0.0 | 6.0 !
Fiber length — ] e Fiber length
1.5+0.1 meters — | % T — 1.5+0.1 meters
JUOU]_3¢2
0.25x0.5 = % =
. XU, T
\\- .
12345 —
\ 7.62 . —
@F—
N9 7} ——
i P —//J
°.o04
°.9°~34p2

Relay Schematics (bottom view):

Double coil latch type (reset position)

S: Coil polarity of set (operate)
R: Coil polarity of reset (release)
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LT210 1X2 780-980nm Multimode Switch Module

Switch Control Mode 1:

Output #2 Output #1

Input State Input State

5 6 1&10 |[4o0r7|30r8 5 6 1&10 (4 0r7|30r8
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Typical Circuit Typical Circuit

Switch Control Mode 2;

Output #2 Output #1

Input State Input State

5 6 1&10 (4or7(30r8 5 6 1&10 (4 0r7|30r8

PWR T PWR
OPEN | LT OPEN OPEN SHORT
Note 3 Note 2 Note 3
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Typical Circuit Typical Circuit
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LT210 1X2 780-980nm Multimode Switch Module

NOTE 1:

Apply a positive pulse to PIN#5 - switch changes to Output #2
Apply a positive pulse to PIN#6 - switch changes to Output #1

Pulse width > 40 ms

NOTE 2:

Apply a negative pulse to PIN#6 - switch changes to Output #2
Apply a negative pulse to PIN#5 - switch changes to Output #1

Pulse width > 40 ms

NOTE 3:
. Limit Limit .
Parameter Nominal Min. Max. Unit
Switch Voltage 5.0 4.5 5.5 \%
Switch Current 49 44 54 mA
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